



BSE Limited
First Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra(E), Mumbai 400 051

August 9, 2025
Sc no. - 18728

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication – Financial Results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2025

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the newspaper publication of the Financial Results of Tata Motors Limited ('the Company') for the first quarter ended June 30, 2025, published on August 9, 2025 in the following newspapers:

- a. Financial Express
- b. Loksatta

The advertisement includes a Quick Response code and the weblink to access complete financial results for the said period. The above information is also available on the website of the Company at www.tatamotors.com.

This is for information of the Exchanges and the Members.

Yours faithfully,
Tata Motors Limited

Maloy Kumar Gupta
Company Secretary

Encl: as above

TATA MOTORS LIMITED

Bombay House 24 Homi Mody Street Mumbai 400 001

Tel 91 22 6665 8282

www.tatamotors.com CIN L28920MH1945PLC004520

TRANSCHEM LIMITED				
CIN:L24100MH1976PLC019327				
REGD OFFICE: 304, Ganatra Estate, Pokhran Road No.1, Khopat, Thane(W) - 400 601				
Tel.: 022 4334 7000 Telefax : 022 4334 7002 E-mail : secretary@transchem.net Website: www.transchem.net				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2025				
(₹. In Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)				
Sr No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)	Year Ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income (Net)	163.58	398.61	1,116.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	135.10	107.82	706.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before tax after exceptional items)	135.10	107.82	706.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax and exceptional items)	99.33	72.98	522.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income/Loss for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income/loss) after tax	99.36	67.80	366.94
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10/- per share)	1,224.00	1,224.00	1,224.00
7	Other Equity (as per last audited balance sheet)	NA	NA	6,707.54
8	Earning per share (EPS) Face Value of ₹10/- each (not annualised for the quarters)			
	(i) Basic EPS (in ₹)	0.81	0.60	4.27
	(ii) Diluted EPS (in ₹)	0.81	0.60	4.27
Note:				
1) The Unaudited Financial Results of Transchem Limited ('the Company') for the quarter ended 30th June 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 07th August 2025.				
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2025, filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2025 are available on Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.transchem.net.				
3) The Unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended.				
4) The previous periods/year's numbers have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to confirm the current period/year's presentation.				
For TRANSCHEM LIMITED Sd/- Mahesh Suresh Rananavre Whole Time Director DIN:08296631				
Place: Thane Date : 07th August 2025				

NCDEX Proprietor to India Exchange							
NATIONAL COMMODITY & DERIVATIVES EXCHANGE LIMITED							
Registered Office : First Floor, Akuriti Corporate Park, Near G. E. Garden, L. B. S. Road, Kanjurmarg (West), Mumbai 400 078 Tel. (+91-22) 6640 6789 • Fax (+91-22) 6640 6899 • Website: www.ncdex.com • Email: askus@ncdex.com CIN: U51909MH2003PLC140116							
Extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025							
		Standalone			(Amount Rs. in Lakhs) Consolidated		
Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,254	1,062	4,476	3,041	2,468	12,206
2.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,516)	(1,456)	(6,154)	(1,861)	(1,894)	(6,518)
3.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,344)	3,664	31,578	(1,861)	2,872	27,882
4.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(990)	2,948	26,283	(1,379)	2,261	23,609
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	196	2,923	26,197	(207)	2,225	23,469
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,068	5,068	5,068	5,068	5,068	5,068
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	56,526	-	-	67,721
8.	Earnings Per Share (FV Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic (Rs.) : (* Not annualised)	(1.95)*	5.82*	51.87	(2.67)*	4.51*	46.86
	2. Diluted (Rs.) : (* Not annualised)	(1.95)*	5.82*	51.87	(2.67)*	4.51*	46.86
Notes:							
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results vide Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financials are available on our website www.ncdex.com							
2. The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on August 07, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 08, 2025.							
3. # (i) In Standalone financial statements, during the quarter ended June 30, 2025, the Exchange has received excess contribution from core SGF (post tax liability of Core SGF) of Rs. 172 lakh (Previous year Rs. 135 lakh) from its subsidiary company, National Commodity Clearing Limited (NCCL) and the same is credited to the statement of profit and loss and shown as an exceptional income. (ii) During the quarter ended June 30, 2024 and year ended March 31, 2025, the Exchange had sold 8.87% and 16.01% of its stake in Power Exchange India Limited (PXIL) (associate company) to certain buyers for a consideration of Rs. 5,656 lakh and Rs. 15,656 lakh respectively. The profit of Rs. 5,120 lakh (net of expenses of Rs. 17 lakh) and Rs. 14,700 lakh (net of expenses Rs. 20 lakh) on the said stake sale had been credited to the statement of profit and loss and shown as an exceptional income. (iii) During the year ended March 31, 2025, the Exchange had sold a part of its stake in PXIL which has resulted in reduction of its stake below 20% i.e. 17.06% and the management is of the view that the company does not have significant influence over PXIL and accordingly PXIL ceases to be an associate. The sale price of the share was considered as fair value of the share on date of cessation as an associate. Accordingly, the difference of Rs. 22,890 lakh between the fair value of the retained interest and the carrying amount of the said investment of Rs. 998 lakh was credited to the statement of profit and loss. The same had been shown as an exceptional income. (iv) During the year ended March 31, 2025, the Exchange had sold the excess holding of 16.22% of its stake in National E-Repository Limited (NeRL) as per the regulatory requirement for a consideration of Rs. 2,760 lakh and profit of Rs. 1,443 lakh (net of expenses of Rs. 2 lakh) had been credited to the statement of profit and loss and shown as an exceptional income. (v) During the year ended March 31, 2025, provision for doubtful receivables amounting to Rs.1,436 lakh was made in respect of certain ongoing legal matter.							
Place : Mumbai Date : August 08, 2025.				 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors sd/- Arun Raste Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer DIN : 08561128			

AMBIKA COTTON MILLS LIMITED				
Regd. Office : 15/9A, Valluvar Street, Sivanandha Colony, Coimbatore - 641 012.				
CIN : L17115TZ1988PLC002269				
Phone : 0422-2491504 2491505				
website: www.acmills.in, email: ambika@acmills.in				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30/06/2025				
(Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2025	31.03.2025	30.06.2024	31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	19527	14335	21563	72858
2. Operating Profit	3022	3065	4040	12983
3. Finance Cost	403	331	483	1620
4. Gross Profit	2619	2734	3557	11363
5. Depreciation	488	555	572	2244
6. Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2131	2179	2985	9119
7. Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2131	2179	2985	9119
8. Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1592	1586	2153	6574
9. Other Comprehensive Income	0	-54	0	-54
10. Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)	1592	1532	2153	6520
11. Equity Share Capital	572.5	572.5	572.5	572.5
12. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	89833
13. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations)				
a) Basic	27.81	27.70	37.61	114.83
b) Diluted	27.81	27.70	37.61	114.83
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2025 are available on the Company's websites (www.acmills.in) and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) & NSE (www.nseindia.com)				
For Ambika Cotton Mills Limited S/d P.V.Chandran Chairman & Managing Director DIN:00628479				
Place : Coimbatore Date : 08.08.2025				

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

Oriental Aromatics Ltd.						
CIN: L17299MH1972PLC285731						
Regd. Office: 133, Jehangir Building, 2nd floor, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. Phone No: 022-43214000; Fax: 022-43214099						
Website : www.orientalaromatics.com Email : investors@orientalaromatics.com						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 TH JUNE 2025						
(₹ In Lakh (Except per share data))						
Sr No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-Jun-25	31-Mar-25	30-Jun-24	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	22,543.28	93,120.46	21,750.16	22,578.29	93,132.99
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before tax)	779.33	6,192.70	1,564.10	256.22	4,760.76
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax)	573.50	4,683.55	1,164.47	50.39	3,432.83
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	547.83	4,594.26	1,161.64	24.49	3,344.32
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs.5/- each)	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68
6	Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic & Diluted EPS	1.70	13.92	3.46	0.15	10.20
Notes:						
1. The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 8, 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have reviewed the financial results for the quarter ended in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and have issued their review reports with unmodified conclusion on the unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results.						
2. The full format of above extract of Financial Results, together with the Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on website of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and also under "Investor Relations" link of Company's website www.orientalaromatics.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:						
Place : Mumbai Date : August 08, 2025						
For Oriental Aromatics Ltd. Sd/- Kiranpreet Gill Company Secretary & Compliance Officer						

TATA				
TATA MOTORS LIMITED				
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai - 400001.				
Tel: +91 22 6665 8282				
Email: inv_rel@tatamotors.com Website: www.tatamotors.com				
CIN - L28920MH1945PLC004520				
(₹ in crore)				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025				
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2025	June 30, 2024*	March 31, 2025
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,04,407	1,19,503	1,07,102	4,39,695
Net Profit for the period from continuing operations before tax including share of Profit/(Loss) of joint ventures and associates (before exceptional items)	5,617	12,070	8,851	34,330
Net Profit for the period from continuing operations before tax including share of Profit/(Loss) of joint ventures and associates (after exceptional items)	5,561	11,504	8,894	33,780
Net Profit for the period from continuing operations after tax including share of Profit/(Loss) of joint ventures and associates (after exceptional items)	4,003	8,556	5,716	23,278
Net Profit for the period from discontinued operation before tax	-	-	4,975	4,975
Net Profit for the period from discontinued operation after tax	-	-	4,871	4,871
Profit for the period	4,003	8,556	10,587	28,149
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	16,547	15,565	10,684	34,611
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	736	736	767	736
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve				1,15,408
Securities Premium Account	14,368	14,363	14,273	14,363
Net worth	1,30,387	1,16,144	92,444	1,16,144
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	62,235	62,499	66,020	62,499
Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	0.48	0.54	0.71	0.54
Earnings per share (EPS) from continuing operations				
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)				
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 10.66	23.40	14.71	65.01
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 10.65	23.39	14.70	64.97
B. 'A' Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)				
(a) Basic EPS	₹ NA	NA	14.81	NA
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ NA	NA	14.80	NA
Earnings per share from discontinued operation				
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)				
(a) Basic EPS	₹ -	-	12.70	13.79
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ -	-	12.68	13.78
B. 'A' Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)				
(a) Basic EPS	₹ NA	NA	12.80	NA
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ NA	NA	12.80	NA
Earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations				
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)				
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 10.66	23.40	27.41	78.80
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 10.65	23.39	27.38	78.75
B. 'A' Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)				
(a) Basic EPS	₹ NA	NA	27.61	NA
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ NA	NA	27.60	NA
Capital Redemption Reserve	2	2	2	2
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	127	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	2.76	1.78	3.15	2.21
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	4.95	8.92	6.58	6.54
Not annualised				
* Re-presented				

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025				
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2025	June 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
Audited				
Total Income from Operations	15,682	19,999	16,862	69,419
Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	6,460	1,865	3,073	7,677
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	6,450	1,635	3,035	7,352
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	5,350	1,382	2,190	5,452
Total Comprehensive income for the period	5,344	1,531	2,291	5,565
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	736	736	767	736
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve				32,706
Securities Premium Account	14,690	14,685	14,595	14,685
Net worth	36,586	33,442	30,164	33,442
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	7,694	8,608	12,894	8,608
Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	0.21	0.26	0.43	0.26
Earnings per share (EPS)				
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)				
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 14.53	3.75	5.70	15.44

ओला, उबरला आता ‘भारत टॅक्सी’चे आव्हान

(पान १ वरून) सहभागातून बहुराज्य सहकारी टॅक्सी संस्थेची नोंदणी करण्यात आली असून त्यासाठी ३०० कोटींचे भांडवल उभारण्यात आले आहे. भारतीय कृषक सहकारी संस्था (कृषको), राष्ट्रीय कृषी आणि ग्रामीण विकास बँक (नाबाई), राष्ट्रीय दुग्ध विकास मंडळ (एनडीडीबी) आणि राष्ट्रीय सहकार निर्यात लि. याही संस्था सहकारी टॅक्सी संस्थेच्या भागधारक असून यात सरकारचा थेट सहभाग नसेल. ओला, उबर यांसारख्या कंपन्यांकडून टॅक्सीचालकांची किरफायतशीर दरात टॅक्सीची सुविधा उपलब्ध करून देण्यासाठी ही योजना आणली जात असल्याची माहिती राष्ट्रीय सहकार विकास महामंडळातील सूत्रांनी दिली.

यंदापासून चौथी, सातवीची शिष्यवृत्ती परीक्षा
(पान १ वरून) शिष्यवृत्ती परीक्षा होत नसल्याचे त्याचा मोठा फटका विद्यार्थी, पालकांसह शाळांना बसू लागला. परिणामी या शाळांतील विद्यार्थी पटसंख्या वेगाने कमी होऊ लागली.

राज्यातील सर्वच शिक्षक संघटनांनी ही बाब राज्य परीक्षा परिषदेसह शिक्षणमंत्र्यांच्या निदर्शनास आणून दिली. त्यामुळे विद्यार्थ्यांचे व शाळांचे होणारे नुकसान लक्षात घेऊन शिक्षणमंत्री दादाजी भुसे यांनी फेब्रुवारी २०२६ मध्ये होणारी शिष्यवृत्ती परीक्षा ही इयत्ता पाचवी व आठवीबरोबरच इयत्ता चौथी व सातवीचीही घेण्याचा निर्णय घेतला.

ठाण्यातील नऊ पोलीस निलंबित

वैद्यकीय तपासणीसाठी कैद्यांना नेताना गंभीर त्रुटी झाल्याचा ठपका

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

ठाणे : ठाणे पोलीस दलातील नऊ पोलीस कर्मचाऱ्यांना निलंबित करण्यात आले आहे. ठाणे येथील मध्यवर्ती कारागृहातून ठाणे महापालिकेच्या कळवा येथील छत्रपती शिवाजी महाराज रुग्णालयात वैद्यकीय तपासणीसाठी कैद्यांना नेताना गंभीर त्रुटी झाल्याने ही कारवाई करण्यात आली. सर्व पोलीस कर्मचाऱ्यांनी हेतुपुरस्सररीत्या वरिष्ठांची दिशाभूल केल्याने निलंबनाची कारवाई



करण्यात आल्याचे सूत्रांनी सांगितले.

ठाणे मध्यवर्ती कारागृहातील सात कैद्यांना ४ ऑगस्टला ठाणे महापालिकेच्या छत्रपती शिवाजी महाराज रुग्णालयात तपासणीसाठी नेण्यात आल्याचे सूत्रांनी सांगितले. दोन्ही नेत्यांमधील चर्चेंला महत्त्व आहे. दरम्यान, पंतप्रधान मोदींनी गुरुवारी ब्राझीलचे अध्यक्ष लुईझ इनासियो लुला दा सिल्व्वा यांच्याशीही चर्चा केली. दोन्ही नेत्यांनी व्यापार, तंत्रज्ञान, ऊर्जा, संरक्षण, शेती, आरोग्य यांच्यातील संबंधांमध्ये सहकार्य वाढविण्यावर सहमती दर्शविली.

अमेरिकेविरोधात महायुती ?

(**पान १ वरून**)
दिली. पंतप्रधानांनी या समस्येच्या शांततापूर्ण निराकरणासाठी भूमिकेचा पुनरुच्चार केला. पंतप्रधान मोदींनी या वर्षाच्या अखेरीस २३ व्या भारत-रशिया वार्षिक शिखर परिषदेसाठी राष्ट्रपती पुतिन यांना भारतात आमंत्रित केले. अमेरिकी अध्यक्ष ट्रम्प यांनी रशियाच्या तेल खरेदीवरून भारतावर दबाव

महाराष्ट्र माहिती तंत्रज्ञान महामंडळ मर्यादित (महाराष्ट्र शासनाचा उपक्रम)	
निविदा सूचना	
MAHAIT/RTS2.0/001/2025/080 Request for Proposal (RFP) for Selection of System Integrator for Implementation of Maharashtra RTS Aaple Sarkar 2.0 for Government of Maharashtra या कामासाठी सिस्टम इंटीग्रेटरची निवड करण्याकरिता महाराष्ट्र माहिती तंत्रज्ञान महामंडळ मर्यादित यांच्या मार्फत निविदा मागविण्यात येत आहेत.	
निविदा सादर करण्याची अंतिम तारीख <i>२८/०८/२०२५</i> वेळ १७:०० वाजता परत आहे. निविदा दि. <i>०८/०८/२०२५</i> वेळ ०९:०० वाजता पासून डाउनलोड करण्यासाठी महाराष्ट्र शासनाच्या अधिकृत वेबसाईट http://mahatenders.gov.in/tenders वर उपलब्ध करण्यात येईल.	
सही / -	
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक,	
महाराष्ट्र माहिती तंत्रज्ञान महामंडळ मर्यादित	

महानगरांत टोमॅटोची शंभरी!

(**पान १ वरून**)
हंगाम सप्टेंबरपासून सुरू होतो. ऑगस्टमध्ये कर्नाटक आणि महाराष्ट्रात उत्पादन होत असते. यंदा या दोन्ही राज्यांतील उत्पादनात घट झाली आहे. त्यामुळे मुंबई, दिल्ली, चेन्नईसह देशातील अन्य महत्त्वाच्या शहरांमध्ये टोमॅटो शंभरीपार गेला आहे. गत काही वर्षे ऑगस्ट महिन्यात दिल्लीत टोमॅटोचे दर १५०- १७५ रुपये किलोपर्यंत गेल्याचे दिसून येते. त्याचे राजकीय पडसादही लगेच उमटतात. या धास्तीने केंद्र सरकारने ‘एनसीसीएफ’मार्फत (राष्ट्रीय सहकारी ग्राहक महासंघ) दिल्लीत ४७ ते ६० रुपये दराने टोमॅटोची विक्री करण्याची घोषणा शुक्रवारी केली.

मुंबई कृषी उत्पन्न बाजार समितीच्या (एपीएमसी) घाऊक बाजारात महिन्याभरापूर्वी १५ ते २० रुपये किलोने विकल्या जाणाऱ्या टोमॅटोचे दर सध्या ३० ते ५० रुपये किलो दरम्यान आहेत. मात्र किरकोळ बाजारात तो ४५ ते ६५ रुपये किलोपर्यंत पोहोचला आहे. तर काही ठिकाणी ७० रुपये किलोनेही टोमॅटोची विक्री होत आहे. राज्यातील इतर शहरांतील किरकोळ बाजारात टोमॅटो ३६ ते ५० रुपये किलो दराने विकला जात असला, तरी मुंबईत दर तुलनेने अधिक काढले आहेत.

सप्टेंबरमध्ये दरदिलासा

■ सध्या बाजारात येणारा टोमॅटो एप्रिलअखेर आणि मे महिन्याच्या पहिल्या आठवड्यात झालेल्या लागवडीपासून येत आहे.
■ राज्यात १२ मेच्या दरम्यान सर्वदूर जोरदार पाऊस झाला होता. त्यामुळे टोमॅटोच्या पिकाचे नुकसान झाले होते. परिणामी टोमॅटो उत्पादनात ३० टक्क्यांपर्यंत घट झाली आहे.
■ पंधरा जूननंतर झालेल्या नव्या लागवडीपासून मिळणारे टोमॅटो ऑगस्टअखेरपासून बाजारात येण्यास सुरुवात होईल, त्यानंतर टोमॅटोचे दर आवक्यात येण्याचा अंदाज आहे.
■ मोसमी पाऊस २५ मेपासून राज्यात सक्रिय झाला. शेतात सिखल झाल्यामुळे वाफसा नव्हता. त्यामुळे एक जूनच्या दरम्यान होणाऱ्या नव्या लागवडीसाठी शेतजमिनी तयार करता आल्या नाहीत. वाफशाअभावी जूनमधील लागवडी पंधरा दिवस विलंबाने झाल्या.

 TATA टाटा मोटर्स लिमिटेड नॉटणीकृत कार्यालय : बॉम्बे हाऊस, २४, होमो मोदी स्ट्रीट, मुंबई-४०० ००१. टेलि. ː +९१ २२ ६६६५ ८२८२ ई-मेल : inv_rel@tatamotors.com वेबसाईट ː www.tatamotors.com सीआयएन : एल२८९२०एमएच१९४५पीएलसी००४५२०
(१ कोटीमध्ये)

दि. ३० जून २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकालांचा गोषवारा

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		वर्षाअखेर	
	३० जून २०२५	३१ मार्च २०२५	३० जून २०२४*	३१ मार्च २०२५
	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
ऑपरेशन्समधुन एकूण मिळकत	१,०४,४७०	१,१९,५०३	१,०७,१०२	४,३९,६९५
संयुक्त उपक्रम आणि सहयोगी कंपन्यांच्या नफा/(तोटा) हिस्सा (अपवादात्मक बाबींपूर्वी) यासह करपूर्व चालू कामकाजापासूनच्या कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा	५,६१७	१२,०७०	८,८५१	३४,३३०
संयुक्त उपक्रम आणि सहयोगी कंपन्यांच्या नफा/(तोटा) हिस्सा (अपवादात्मक बाबींनंतर) यासह करपूर्व चालू कामकाजापासूनच्या कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा	५,५६१	११,५०४	८,८२४	३३,७८०
करपूर्व ऑपरेशन बंद झाल्यापासूनच्या कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा	४,००३	८,५५६	५,७१६	२३,२७८
कर नंतरच्या बंद केलेल्या ऑपरेशनपासूनच्या कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा	-	-	४,९७५	४,९७५
या कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक मिळकत	४,००३	८,५५६	४,८७१	४,८७१
पेड-अप इक्विटी रोअर भांडवल (प्रति दर्शनी मूल्य १ २)	१६,५४७	१५,५६५	१०,६४४	२८,१४९
राखीव निधी पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव निधी वगळून	७३६	७३६	७६७	७३६
सिक्युरिटीज प्रीमियम अकाऊंट निव्वळ संपत्ती	१४,३६८	१४,३६३	१४,२७३	१४,३६३
चालू कामकाजातून प्रति रोअर कमाई (इंपीएस)	१,३०,३७८	१,१६,१४४	१२,४४४	१,१६,१४४
अ. सामान्य समभाग (प्रत्येकी १ २ चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	६२,२३५	६२,४९९	६६,०२०	६२,४९९
(अ) बेसिक इंपीएस	०.४८	०.५४	०.७१	०.५४
(ब) डायल्युटेड इंपीएस	₹	₹ १०.६६	२३.४०	₹ १४.७१
ब. ‘अ’ सामान्य समभाग (प्रत्येकी १ २ चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	₹	₹ १०.६५	२३.३९	₹ १४.७०
(अ) बेसिक इंपीएस	₹	₹	₹	₹
(ब) डायल्युटेड इंपीएस	₹	₹	₹	₹
बंद केलेल्या ऑपरेशनमधुन प्रति समभाग कमाई	₹	₹	₹	₹
अ. सामान्य समभाग (प्रत्येकी १ २ चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	₹	₹	₹	₹
(अ) बेसिक इंपीएस	₹	₹	₹	₹
(ब) डायल्युटेड इंपीएस	₹	₹	₹	₹
ब. ‘अ’ सामान्य समभाग (प्रत्येकी १ २ चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	₹	₹	₹	₹
(अ) बेसिक इंपीएस	₹	₹	₹	₹
(ब) डायल्युटेड इंपीएस	₹	₹	₹	₹
कॉपीटल रिटिमेशन रिझर्व	₹	₹	₹	₹
डिव्हेन्चर रिटिमेशन रिझर्व	₹	₹	₹	₹
कर्ज सेवा कव्हरेंज प्रमाण (वेळोंची संख्या)	₹	₹	₹	₹
व्याज सेवा कव्हरेंज प्रमाण (वेळोंची संख्या)	₹	₹	₹	₹
वार्षिक केलेले नाही	₹	₹	₹	₹
*पुन्हा सादर केला	₹	₹	₹	₹

दि. ३० जून २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी स्वतंत्र अलेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकालांचा गोषवारा

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		वर्षाअखेर	
	३० जून २०२५	३१ मार्च २०२५	३० जून २०२४	३१ मार्च २०२५
	लेखापरीक्षित			
ऑपरेशन्समधुन एकूण मिळकत	१५,६८२	१९,९९९	१६,८६२	६९,४१९
करपूर्व कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक वस्तूंपूर्वी)	६,४६०	१,८६५	३,०७३	७,६७७
करपूर्व कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक वस्तून्तर)	६,४५०	१,६३५	३,०२५	७,६५२
कर नंतरच्या कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक वस्तून्तर)	५,३५०	१,३८२	२,१९०	५,५५२
या कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	५,३४४	१,३७४	२,१९१	५,५६५
पेड-अप इक्विटी रोअर भांडवल (प्रति १ २ चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	७३६	७३६	७६७	७३६
राखीव निधी पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव निधी वगळून	१४,६९०	१४,६८५	१४,५९५	१४,६८५
सिक्युरिटीज प्रीमियम अकाऊंट निव्वळ संपत्ती	३६,५८६	३३,४४२	३०,१६४	३३,४४२
चालू कामकाजातून प्रति रोअर कमाई (इंपीएस)	७,६४४	८,६०८	१२,८९४	८,६०८
अ. सामान्य समभाग (प्रत्येकी १ २ चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	०.२११	०.२६	०.४३	०.२६
(अ) बेसिक इंपीएस	₹	₹ १४.५३	३.७५	₹ ५.७०
(ब) डायल्युटेड इंपीएस	₹	₹ १४.५२	३.७५	₹ ५.७०
ब. ‘अ’ सामान्य समभाग (प्रत्येकी १ २ चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	₹	₹	₹	₹
(अ) बेसिक इंपीएस	₹	₹	₹	₹
(ब) डायल्युटेड इंपीएस	₹	₹	₹	₹
कॉपीटल रिटिमेशन रिझर्व	₹	₹	₹	₹
डिव्हेन्चर रिटिमेशन रिझर्व	₹	₹	₹	₹
कर्ज सेवा कव्हरेंज प्रमाण (वेळोंची संख्या)	₹	₹	₹	₹
व्याज सेवा कव्हरेंज प्रमाण (वेळोंची संख्या)	₹	₹	₹	₹
वार्षिक केलेले नाही	₹	₹	₹	₹

वरील स्वतंत्र निकालांमध्ये कंपनीच्या संयुक्त ऑपरेशनमध्ये, म्हणजेच टाटा कमिन्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड आणि तिच्या उपकंपनीमध्ये उत्पन्न आणि खर्चाचा प्रमाणित वाटा समाविष्ट आहे.

टिपा :

- वरील निकालांचे पुनरावलोकन करण्यात आले आणि दि. ०७ ऑगस्ट २०२५ रोजी लेखापरीक्षण समितीने शिफारस केली आणि दि. ०८ ऑगस्ट २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या बैठकीत त्यांना मान्यता दिली. वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी दि. ३० जून २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी स्वतंत्र आर्थिक निकालांसाठी लेखापरीक्षण अहवाल आणि एकत्रित आर्थिक निकालांसाठी मर्यादित पुनरावलोकन अहवाल प्रदान केला.
- वरील माहिती दि. ३० जून २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठीच्या आर्थिक निकालांच्या तपशीलवार स्वरूपाचा उतारा आहे, जो सेबी (लिसिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिव्कायरेमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ आणि रेग्युलेशन ५२ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर करण्यात आला आहे. दि. ३० जून २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठीच्या आर्थिक निकालांचे संपूर्ण प्रारूप कंपनीची www.tatamotors.com/investors/quarterly-results/ या वेबसाइटवर तसेच नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेडची www.nseindia.com आणि बीएसई लिमिटेडची www.bseindia.com या वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहे.



मुंबई, ०८ ऑगस्ट २०२५

टाटा मोटर्स लिमिटेड

मिरीरा वाघ

कार्यकारी संचालक

